# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI76041

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lettuce Entertain You Enterprises, Inc.		02/21/2024	Corporation: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	G Squared Consultants Inc.	
Street Address:	3600 Billings Court, Suite 200	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L7N3N6	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4492259	FOWL MOUTH

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4158823232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4158823237 sam@owe.com Email:

Ms. Sandra Lea Owen **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: One Concord Center

Address Line 2: 2300 Clayton Road, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Concord, CALIFORNIA 94520

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GSQUA-90001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra Owen
SIGNATURE:	Sandra Owen
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=GSQUA-90001-FOWL MOUTH-4492259-Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008362 FRAME: 0986

900838662

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made as of February 21, 2024 by Lettuce Entertain You Enterprises, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of Illinois (the "Assignor"), in favor of G Squared Consultants Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Canada (the "Assignee").

## **WHEREAS**

The Assignor is the owner of the Trademark listed below (the "Trademark"); and

The Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademark to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts said assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee full right to and title in the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business associated with the goods for which the Trademark is registered.

Trademark	Registration No.	Application No.
FOWL MOUTH	4,492,259	85788537

ASSIGNOR

Lettuce Entertain You Enterprises, Inc.

Ethan Samson

By:

Name:

Title: VP Legal

s:\1clients\gsqua\Assignment2 FOWL MOUTH.docx

RECORDED: 03/06/2024

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008362 FRAME: 0987